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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

OFFICE OF ADJUDICATIONS 

 
IN THE MATTER OF :          PERMIT NO. 202304621 - SDFTW 

      

CONNECTICUT LIGHT 

AND POWER, d/b/a 

EVERSOURCE ENERGY, NORWALK :  July 25, 2024 

 

FINAL DECISION 

 
The Proposed Final Decision (“PFD”) in the above-captioned matter was released on July 24, 2024. The parties, 

Eversource Energy, Norwalk, and DEEP staff waived their right to file exceptions. Regs., Conn. State Agencies 

§22a-3a-6(y)(3)(A). In such a circumstance, the Commissioner has delegated authority to issue a Final Decision 

to this office and its Hearing Officers.  

 

I therefore issue this Final Decision. I affirm the PFD and adopt its conclusions and recommendations. The Draft 

Permit should be finalized and issued to the Applicant without further delay.  

 

 

_______________________________ 

Kathleen W. Reiser, Esq. 

Hearing Officer  

 

Dated: July 25, 2024 
 

cc:   Service List
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STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL 

PROTECTION  

OFFICE OF ADJUDICATIONS 

 
              IN THE MATTER OF : APPLICATION NO. 202304621-     

SDFTW 

 

 

              CONNECTICUT LIGHT AND  

              POWER COMPANY, d/b/a  

              EVERSOURCE 

              ENERGY, NORWALK :                    APRIL 18, 2024 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

DEEP - Land and Water Resources Division Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse 

 

 Attorney Brendan Schain 

 Attorney Sarah Solarz 

 Jeff Caiola 

 Susan Jacobson 

Bianca Beland 

 

 Brendan.schain@ct.gov 

 Sarah. Solarz@ct.gov 

 jeff.caiola@ct.gov 

 susan.jacobson@ct.gov 

 bianca.beland@ct.gov 

 

Applicant – Eversource Energy, Norwalk  

 Attorney Kenneth Collette 

  

 kenneth.collette@eversource.com 

 

Contact for the Petitioner–  

 Christopher White  

 

 chwhite1986@gmail.com 
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